
2015-16 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Evansville 34 25-9 2526 74.3

2. Southern Illinois 32 22-10 2360 73.8

3. Wichita State 35 26-9 2535 72.4

4. Northern Iowa 36 23-13 2475 68.8

5. Indiana State 32 15-17 2170 67.8

6. Drake 31 7-24 2093 67.5

7. Missouri State 32 13-19 2153 67.3

8. Illinois State 32 18-14 2149 67.2

9. Loyola Chicago 32 15-17 2059 64.3

10. Bradley 32 5-27 1793 56.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Wichita State 35 2066 59.0

2. Northern Iowa 36 2303 64.0

3. Loyola Chicago 32 2082 65.1

4. Evansville 34 2221 65.3

5. Illinois State 32 2114 66.1

6. Indiana State 32 2222 69.4

7. Southern Illinois 32 2229 69.7

8. Bradley 32 2238 69.9

9. Drake 31 2230 71.9

10. Missouri State 32 2321 72.5

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 35 72.4 59.0 +13.4

2. Evansville 34 74.3 65.3 +9.0

3. Northern Iowa 36 68.8 64.0 +4.8

4. Southern Illinois 32 73.8 69.7 +4.1

5. Illinois State 32 67.2 66.1 +1.1

6. Loyola Chicago 32 64.3 65.1 -0.7

7. Indiana State 32 67.8 69.4 -1.6

8. Drake 31 67.5 71.9 -4.4

9. Missouri State 32 67.3 72.5 -5.2

10. Bradley 32 56.0 69.9 -13.9

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 36 479 633  . 7 5 7

2. Loyola Chicago 32 413 565  . 7 3 1

3. Evansville 34 610 843  . 7 2 4

4. Drake 31 406 562  . 7 2 2

5. Wichita State 35 551 768  . 7 1 7

6. Indiana State 32 530 765  . 6 9 3

7. Southern Illinois 32 492 718  . 6 8 5

8. Missouri State 32 481 713  . 6 7 5

9. Illinois State 32 393 588  . 6 6 8

10. Bradley 32 416 629  . 6 6 1

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Evansville 34 879 1795  . 4 9 0

2. Northern Iowa 36 849 1863  . 4 5 6

3. Southern Illinois 32 828 1827  . 4 5 3

4. Drake 31 736 1639  . 4 4 9

5. Wichita State 35 867 2023  . 4 2 9

6. Loyola Chicago 32 725 1700  . 4 2 6

7. Missouri State 32 752 1817  . 4 1 4

8. Illinois State 32 759 1835  . 4 1 4

9. Indiana State 32 715 1825  . 3 9 2

10. Bradley 32 606 1596  . 3 8 0

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 35 659 1704  . 3 8 7

2. Evansville 34 794 1962  . 4 0 5

3. Indiana State 32 745 1793  . 4 1 6

4. Illinois State 32 734 1744  . 4 2 1

5. Northern Iowa 36 850 2011  . 4 2 3

6. Loyola Chicago 32 726 1676  . 4 3 3

7. Bradley 32 737 1678  . 4 3 9

8. Missouri State 32 818 1841  . 4 4 4

9. Drake 31 816 1805  . 4 5 2

10. Southern Illinois 32 764 1687  . 4 5 3

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 31 215 559  . 3 8 5

2. Northern Iowa 36 298 796  . 3 7 4

3. Evansville 34 158 448  . 3 5 3

4. Loyola Chicago 32 196 565  . 3 4 7

5. Southern Illinois 32 212 618  . 3 4 3

6. Illinois State 32 238 706  . 3 3 7

7. Wichita State 35 250 771  . 3 2 4

8. Missouri State 32 168 533  . 3 1 5

9. Indiana State 32 210 693  . 3 0 3

10. Bradley 32 165 590  . 2 8 0

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Southern Illinois 32 189 594  . 3 1 8

2. Illinois State 32 206 644  . 3 2 0

3. Northern Iowa 36 255 794  . 3 2 1

4. Indiana State 32 192 594  . 3 2 3

5. Wichita State 35 203 626  . 3 2 4

6. Evansville 34 206 635  . 3 2 4

7. Bradley 32 188 545  . 3 4 5

8. Loyola Chicago 32 198 568  . 3 4 9

9. Missouri State 32 240 656  . 3 6 6

10. Drake 31 219 594  . 3 6 9

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Indiana State 32 1215 38.0

2. Wichita State 35 1306 37.3

3. Illinois State 32 1140 35.6

4. Missouri State 32 1135 35.5

Southern Illinois 32 1135 35.5

6. Evansville 34 1205 35.4

7. Bradley 32 1080 33.8

8. Drake 31 1043 33.6

9. Loyola Chicago 32 977 30.5

10. Northern Iowa 36 1091 30.3

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Evansville 34 1101 32.4

2. Southern Illinois 32 1038 32.4

3. Wichita State 35 1153 32.9

4. Drake 31 1030 33.2

5. Northern Iowa 36 1238 34.4

6. Bradley 32 1124 35.1

7. Loyola Chicago 32 1127 35.2

8. Illinois State 32 1129 35.3

9. Missouri State 32 1158 36.2

10. Indiana State 32 1196 37.4



2015-16 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

FINAL (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 35 1306 37.3 1153 32.9 +4.4

2. Evansville 34 1205 35.4 1101 32.4 +3.1

3. Southern Illinois 32 1135 35.5 1038 32.4 +3.0

4. Indiana State 32 1215 38.0 1196 37.4 +0.6

5. Drake 31 1043 33.6 1030 33.2 +0.4

6. Illinois State 32 1140 35.6 1129 35.3 +0.3

7. Missouri State 32 1135 35.5 1158 36.2 -0.7

8. Bradley 32 1080 33.8 1124 35.1 -1.4

9. Northern Iowa 36 1091 30.3 1238 34.4 -4.1

10. Loyola Chicago 32 977 30.5 1127 35.2 -4.7

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 34 147 4.3

2. Missouri State 32 130 4.1

3. Illinois State 32 115 3.6

4. Wichita State 35 125 3.6

5. Loyola Chicago 32 90 2.8

6. Bradley 32 88 2.8

7. Indiana State 32 86 2.7

8. Northern Iowa 36 94 2.6

9. Drake 31 65 2.1

10. Southern Illinois 32 63 2.0

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 34 595 17.5

2. Wichita State 35 488 13.9

3. Illinois State 32 402 12.6

4. Drake 31 378 12.2

5. Missouri State 32 390 12.2

6. Northern Iowa 36 429 11.9

7. Loyola Chicago 32 370 11.6

8. Southern Illinois 32 369 11.5

9. Indiana State 32 345 10.8

10. Bradley 32 292 9.1

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 35 255 7.3

2. Southern Illinois 32 232 7.3

3. Illinois State 32 205 6.4

4. Missouri State 32 199 6.2

5. Loyola Chicago 32 189 5.9

6. Indiana State 32 184 5.8

7. Northern Iowa 36 204 5.7

8. Evansville 34 178 5.2

9. Bradley 32 142 4.4

10. Drake 31 116 3.7

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 35 346 9.9 542 15.5 +5.6

2. Loyola Chicago 32 405 12.7 476 14.9 +2.2

3. Northern Iowa 36 357 9.9 424 11.8 +1.9

4. Southern Illinois 32 438 13.7 479 15.0 +1.3

5. Illinois State 32 405 12.7 440 13.8 +1.1

6. Evansville 34 426 12.5 438 12.9 +0.4

7. Missouri State 32 409 12.8 394 12.3 -0.5

8. Indiana State 32 423 13.2 401 12.5 -0.7

9. Drake 31 421 13.6 302 9.7 -3.8

10. Bradley 32 549 17.2 376 11.8 -5.4

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Wichita State 35 488 13.9 346 9.9 1.4

2. Evansville 34 595 17.5 426 12.5 1.4

3. Northern Iowa 36 429 11.9 357 9.9 1.2

4. Illinois State 32 402 12.6 405 12.7 1.0

5. Missouri State 32 390 12.2 409 12.8 1.0

6. Loyola Chicago 32 370 11.6 405 12.7 0.9

7. Drake 31 378 12.2 421 13.6 0.9

8. Southern Illinois 32 369 11.5 438 13.7 0.8

9. Indiana State 32 345 10.8 423 13.2 0.8

10. Bradley 32 292 9.1 549 17.2 0.5

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 35 408 11.7

2. Southern Illinois 32 357 11.2

3. Illinois State 32 344 10.8

4. Indiana State 32 343 10.7

5. Missouri State 32 333 10.4

6. Bradley 32 276 8.6

7. Drake 31 253 8.2

8. Loyola Chicago 32 246 7.7

9. Evansville 34 260 7.6

10. Northern Iowa 36 195 5.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 34 945 27.8

2. Indiana State 32 872 27.3

3. Wichita State 35 898 25.7

4. Drake 31 790 25.5

5. Bradley 32 804 25.1

6. Missouri State 32 802 25.1

7. Northern Iowa 36 896 24.9

8. Illinois State 32 796 24.9

9. Southern Illinois 32 778 24.3

10. Loyola Chicago 32 731 22.8

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Wichita State 35 898 281 .762

2. Evansville 34 945 314 .751

3. Indiana State 32 872 296 .747

4. Southern Illinois 32 778 268 .744

5. Bradley 32 804 290 .735

6. Northern Iowa 36 896 331 .730

7. Drake 31 790 297 .727

8. Missouri State 32 802 311 .721

9. Illinois State 32 796 313 .718

10. Loyola Chicago 32 731 317 .698

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 35 408 872 .319

2. Southern Illinois 32 357 770 .317

3. Illinois State 32 344 816 .297

4. Missouri State 32 333 847 .282

5. Indiana State 32 343 900 .276

6. Drake 31 253 733 .257

7. Bradley 32 276 834 .249

8. Evansville 34 260 787 .248

9. Loyola Chicago 32 246 810 .233

10. Northern Iowa 36 195 907 .177
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 36 298 8.3

2. Illinois State 32 238 7.4

3. Wichita State 35 250 7.1

4. Drake 31 215 6.9

5. Southern Illinois 32 212 6.6

6. Indiana State 32 210 6.6

7. Loyola Chicago 32 196 6.1

8. Missouri State 32 168 5.3

9. Bradley 32 165 5.2

10. Evansville 34 158 4.6
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 16-2  . 8 8 9 76.0 56.9 26-9  . 7 4 3 72.4 59.0

Evansville 12-6  . 6 6 7 70.5 64.7 25-9  . 7 3 5 74.3 65.3

Illinois State 12-6  . 6 6 7 68.7 64.3 18-14  . 5 6 2 67.2 66.1

Southern Illinois 11-7  . 6 1 1 70.6 70.5 22-10  . 6 8 8 73.8 69.7

Northern Iowa 11-7  . 6 1 1 65.1 59.2 23-13  . 6 3 9 68.8 64.0

Indiana State 8-10  . 4 4 4 69.2 71.7 15-17  . 4 6 9 67.8 69.4

Missouri State 8-10  . 4 4 4 66.8 72.6 13-19  . 4 0 6 67.3 72.5

Loyola Chicago 7-11  . 3 8 9 63.3 65.6 15-17  . 4 6 9 64.3 65.1

Bradley 3-15  . 1 6 7 54.7 69.5 5-27  . 1 5 6 56.0 69.9

Drake 2-16  . 1 1 1 63.1 73.1 7-24  . 2 2 6 67.5 71.9

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 32 1793-2238 56.0-69.9 -13.9 606-1596  . 3 8 0 165-590  . 2 8 0 416-629  . 6 6 1 1080 1124 -1.4

Drake 31 2093-2230 67.5-71.9 -4.4 736-1639  . 4 4 9 215-559  . 3 8 5 406-562  . 7 2 2 1043 1030 +0.4

Evansville 34 2526-2221 74.3-65.3 +9.0 879-1795  . 4 9 0 158-448  . 3 5 3 610-843  . 7 2 4 1205 1101 +3.1

Illinois State 32 2149-2114 67.2-66.1 +1.1 759-1835  . 4 1 4 238-706  . 3 3 7 393-588  . 6 6 8 1140 1129 +0.3

Indiana State 32 2170-2222 67.8-69.4 -1.6 715-1825  . 3 9 2 210-693  . 3 0 3 530-765  . 6 9 3 1215 1196 +0.6

Loyola Chicago 32 2059-2082 64.3-65.1 -0.7 725-1700  . 4 2 6 196-565  . 3 4 7 413-565  . 7 3 1 977 1127 -4.7

Missouri State 32 2153-2321 67.3-72.5 -5.2 752-1817  . 4 1 4 168-533  . 3 1 5 481-713  . 6 7 5 1135 1158 -0.7

Northern Iowa 36 2475-2303 68.8-64.0 +4.8 849-1863  . 4 5 6 298-796  . 3 7 4 479-633  . 7 5 7 1091 1238 -4.1

Southern Illinois 32 2360-2229 73.8-69.7 +4.1 828-1827  . 4 5 3 212-618  . 3 4 3 492-718  . 6 8 5 1135 1038 +3.0

Wichita State 35 2535-2066 72.4-59.0 +13.4 867-2023  . 4 2 9 250-771  . 3 2 4 551-768  . 7 1 7 1306 1153 +4.4

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 15-89299 5953 13-68399 5261 4-14739 3685 32-172437 5389

Drake 14-43222 3087 12-51159 4263 5-24483 4897 31-118864 3834

Evansville 16-82364 5148 12-68432 5703 6-32532 5422 34-183328 5392

Illinois State 16-83194 5200 13-86751 6673 3-10432 3477 32-180377 5637

Indiana State 14-51421 3673 13-68213 5247 5-24368 4874 32-144002 4500

Loyola Chicago 16-29308 1832 11-66573 6052 5-25514 5103 32-121395 3794

Missouri State 15-58957 3930 12-57127 4761 5-18490 3698 32-134574 4205

Northern Iowa 14-75304 5379 14-84173 6012 8-94952 11869 36-254429 7067

Southern Illinois 16-84445 5278 13-63476 4883 3-11003 3668 32-158924 4966

Wichita State 15-162088 10806 12-78580 6548 8-68624 8578 35-309292 8837

Totals 151-759602 5030 125-692883 5543 52-325137 6253 328-1777622 5420


